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Bathurst Inlet Port and Road Project (BIRAP) – Distribution List 
 
Corporation / Institution Contact   Phone  Fax  E-mail  
 
BIPAR – Project Manager Tony Keen   604-682-4667 604-682-4473 tkeen@telus.net  
BIPAR – Consultant  Ben Hubert  403-256-0017 403-256-1228 benhubert@shaw.ca  
BIPAR – Legal Counsel David H. Searle  604-631-4861 604-632-4861 dsearle@van.fasken.com  
Legal Counsel for NIRB William A. Tilleman  403-246-7505 403-297-4152 tilleman@naturelaw.com 
 
NWB   Philippe Di Pizzo  867-669-1238   exec@nwb.nunavut.ca 

Phyllis Beaulieu  867-360-6338 867-360-6369 licensing@nwb.nunavut.ca   
NTI   Carson Gillis  983-2517  983-2723  cgillis@polarnet.ca 
   Stefan Lopatka  983-2517  983-2723  slopatka@polarnet.ca 
   Attima Hadlari  983-2517  983-2723  ahadlari@polarnet.ca  
NPC   Brian Aglukark  867-857-2242 867-857-2243 aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca 
   Peter Mannilaq  867-561-6896 867-561-6897 pmannilaq@npc.nunavut.ca  
NWMB   Josee Galipeau  867-975-7300 867-975-7320 jgalipeau@nwmb.com 
 
KIA – President   Charlie Evalik  983-2458  983-2701  evalik@polarnet.ca 
KIA - Lands  Jack Kaniak  867-982-3310 867-982-3311 jkaniak@polarnet.ca 
KIA – Env.  Geoffrey Clark     867-982-3310 867-982-3311 geoffc@polarnet.ca  
Counsel for KIA  John Donihee  403-220-3971 403-282-6596 donihee@telusplanet.net 
 
Inuit Heritage Trust  William Beveridge  867-979-0731 867-979-6700     wbeveridge@ihti.ca 
Kitikmeot HTA  Agnes Egotak  867-982-4207 867-982-4047 agnes@polarnet.ca 
 
INAC –Acting Director Anne Snider  819-997-0046 819-953-2590 snidera@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
(Env. & Renewable Res. Dir.) 
INAC - Nunavut  Janice Traynor  867-975-4554 867-975-4585 traynorj@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
INAC – Water  Michelle McChristie  867-975-4550 867-975-4585 McChristieM@inac-ainc.gc.ca    
INAC – Mineral Resources Jason Sharp  867-975-4290 867-975-4276 sharpj@inac-ainc.gc.ca   
INAC – Ecologist  Eric Hopkins  819-994-7110 819-953-2590 hopkinse@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
DFO - Iqaluit  Stephanie Critch  867-979-8007 867-979-8039 critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
CCG    Barry Putt   519-383-1862 519-383-1989 Puttb@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Environment Canada  Mike Fournier  867-669-4737 867-873-8185  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca 
   Colette Meloche  867-975-4639 867-975-4645 colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca  
Natural Resources Canada John Ramsey     613-947-1591 613-995-5719        jramsey@nrcan.gc.ca  
Health Canada  Carolyn Dunn  (613) 948-2875 613-941-8921              Carolyn_Dunn@hc-sc.gc.ca 
Transport Canada  Doug Soloway  204-983-7705 204-983-5048 solowad@tc.gc.ca 
CEAA   Debra Myles  819-994-5225 819-997-4931 Debra.Myles@ceaa.gc.ca 
Parks Canada  Suzanne Richards  204-984-5719  204-983-0031 suzanne.richards@pc.gc.ca   
 
CG&T   Doug Crossley  983-4017  983-4003  dcrossley@gov.nu.ca    
DSD   Gord Mackay  867-975-5917 867-975-5980 gmackay@gov.nu.ca 
   Jeremy Ford  867-982-7243 867-982-3701 jford@gov.nu.ca  
   Dave Smith  867-982-7282 867-982-3701 dsmith@gov.nu.ca   
   John Morrison  867-982-7245 867-982-3701 jmorrison@gov.nu.ca 
Health & Social Services - GN Geraldine Osborne  867-975-5743 867-975-5705 gosbourne@gov.nu.ca  
Dept Transportation  Enuk Pauloosie  867-360-4638 867-360-4619 epauloosie@gov.nu.ca 
Dept. Of Culture & Heritage  Doug Stenton  867-975-5500 867-975-5504 dstenton1@gov.nu.ca   
Kitikmeot Health  Bob Phillips  983-4086  983-4088  rphillips@gov.nu.ca  
Nunavut Research Institute Mary Ellen Thomas  867-979-7202  867-979-7109 mthomas@nac.nu.ca 
   
GNWT   Gavin More  867-873-7315 867-873-4021 gavin_more@gov.nt.ca  
NWT / Nunavut Chamber of Mines       Mike Vaydik  867-873-5281 867-920-2145 mavydik@ssimicro.com 
NWT / Nunavut Chamber of Commerce   867-920-9505 867-873-4174 admin@nwtchamber.com 
MLA North Slave  Leon Lafferty  867-669-2279 867-873-0276 leon_lafferty@gov.nt.ca 
 
MVEIRB   Todd Burlingame (Chair) 867-766-7055 867-766-7074 tburlingame@mveirb.nt.ca  

Vern Christensen (Exec. Dir) 867-766-7055 867-766-7074 vchristensen@mveirb.nt.ca 
   Alan Ehrlich  867-766-7056 867-766-7074 aehrlich@mveirb.nt.ca  
MVLWB   Melodie McLeod (Chair) 867-669-0506  867-873-6610 melody@mvlwb.com     
Inuvialuit Review Board Bill Klassen (Chair EISC) 867-777-2828 867-777-2610 wjk@yknet.yk.ca 
   Robert Hornal (Chair EIRB) 867-777-2828 867-777-2610 rhornal@istar.ca 
   Linda Graf   867-777-2828 867-777-2610 eisc@jointsec.nt.ca  
Wildlife Mgmt Adv. Council Larry Carpenter (Chair) 867-777-2828 867-777-2610 wmacnwt@jointsec.nt.ca  
Inuvialuit Game Council Duane Smith (Chair)  867-777-2828 867-777-2610 igc-js@jointsec.nt.ca 
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INAC   Robert Nault (Minister)     minister@inac.gc.ca    
RWED   Jim Antoine (Minister) 867-669-2388   jim_antoine@gov.nt.ca  
MACA   Vince Steen (Minister) 867-669-2377   vince_steen@gov.nt.ca  
 
Olokhaktomiut HTC  Mary Banks  867-396-4806 867-396-3025 ohtc@arcticdata.net  
Yellowknives Dene First Nation  Tim Byers   867-873-4307 867-873-5969 byerses@escape.ca 
   Racheal Crapeau    867-873-5969 
Lutselk’e First Nations        Charlie Catholique  867-370-3051 867-370-3010 wildlife@lutselke.com  
Dogrib Treaty 11 Council Joe Rabesca (Chief)  867-766-3391 867-766-3441  
   Zabey Nevitt  867-766-3391 867-766-3441 zabey@tlicho.com  
 
CARC   Kevin O’Reilly  867-873-4715 867-873-3654 koreilly@theedge.ca 
   Shelagh Montgomery  867-873-4715 867-920-2685 smontgomery@theedge.ca  
WWF   Tony Iacobelli  416-489-4567, # 269 416-489-3611 tiacobelli@wwfcanada.org  
 
Bathurst Inlet Lodge  Glen Warner (President) 867-920-4330 867-920-4263 bathurst@internorth.com  
(Port & Road Committee) 
 
Concerned citizens  John Panegyuk  780-444-1045 780-468-9250  
   Bob & Enid Fanning  416-298-7250   bobfan@idirect.com  
   Page M. Burt  867-920-4652 867-873-2844 page@outcrop.com  
   Peter Heyes  R.R. 2, Bluffton, AB, T0C-0M0 
   Janet Watkinson  10 Sylvain Dr., St. Albert, AB, T8N-0G8 
   Janet M. Russell  905-478-4116  18694 Leslie Street, R.R. #5, Newmarket, ON, L3Y-7V1 
 
Cambridge Bay  
Hamlet - PO Box 16 
               Cambridge Bay, NU  X0B 0C0 

SAO – Marc Calliou 
EDO – Kylo Harris 

983-2337 983-2193 marcal@polarnet.ca 
983-2194 edoycb@polarnet.ca  

Ikaluktutiak HTO  Chairperson – Johnny Oyakyoak 983-2426 983-2427  ehtocb@polarnet.ca  
 
Kugluktuk  
Hamlet – PO Box 271,  
               Kugluktuk, NU     X0B-0E0 

SAO – Cal Shaw 
 

867-982-4471 867-982-3060    saocshaw@polarnet.ca  

Kukluktuk HTO Chairperson 867-982-4908 867-982-5912 
 
Omingmaktok 
HTO - General Delivery,  
            Bathurst Inlet 

Chairperson – Peter Kapolak X0B-0C0      Via mail 

 
Bathurst Inlet 
HTO  Chairperson –  

   Allan/ Sam Kapolark 
867-873-2595 867-920-4263   bathurst@internorth.com  

 
Gjoa Haven 
Hamlet - General Delivery 
               Gjoa Haven, NU     X0B-1J0 

SAO – Raymond Kamookak 
 

867-360-7141 867-360-6309  saogjoa@polarnet.ca  

HTO Chairperson – Louis Kamookak 867-360-6028 867-360-6913   htogjoa@polarnet.ca  
 
Taloyoak 
Hamlet – PO Box 8 
               Taloyoak, NU      X0B-0C0 

SAO - Scottie Edgerton 
 

867-561-6341 867-561-5057  hamoftal@polarnet.ca 

HTO Chairperson – Abe Aqqaq 867-561-5066 867-561-5057  hunter@polarnet.ca  
 
Kugaaruk 
Hamlet - General Delivery 
               Kugaaruk, NU     X0B 1K0 

SAO – Mr. Elwood Johnston 
 

867-769-6281 867- 769-6069  elwjoh@polarnet.ca  

HTO        Chairperson – Makabe Nartok 867-769-7002 867- 769-6713  pellyhto@polarnet.ca  
 
 
This Distribution List is for information purposes.  Parties can comment upon any 
documents received.  

The attached and other documents are available on NIRB’s website (under Documents) 
http://nirb.nunavut.ca and ftp site at ftp://ftp.nunavut.ca/nirb/ in the folder “Reviews/ 03UN114 – 
Bathurst Inlet Port & Road (BIPAR)/ Public Registry Documents 1-100”. 
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